
 

  

               FY-23 CLOTHING REQUIREMENTS AND MONETARY ALLOWANCES 
   TABLE 1-1-1 

Allowances effective 1 October 2022 
FY-23 UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS AND INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE NAVY 

MEN (E1-E6) 

Item Qty. Unit Price Total Net Change 
from FY-21 

Useful Life 
in Mos. 

Annual Replace 
Allow. 

Bag, Duffel, OD 1 24.36 24.36 0.00 120 2.44 
Belt, Web, Ctn, Blk, w/chromium clip 2 4.39 8.78 0.20 24 2.20 
Belt, Web, Ctn, Wh, w/silver clip 1 3.87 3.87 0.13 24 1.94 
Blousing Straps 2 1.30 2.60 0.00 12 1.30 
Boots, 9" 1 146.80 146.80 50.21 24 73.40 
Buckle, Belt, Chromium Plated 2 5.46 10.92 0.58 36 1.82 
Cap, Garrison 1 12.23 12.23 0.58 36 4.08 
Cap, Knit, Wl, Bl 1 5.31 5.31 0.16 60 1.06 
Cap, Utility w/ACE Logo 2 13.05 26.10 0.52 18 8.70 
Coveralls, Poly/Ctn, Utility 0 0.00 0.00 -27.99 N/A 0.00 
Drawers, Briefs, Ctn, Wh 8 3.38 27.04 8.00 N/A 0.00 
Gloves, Leather, Blk, Unisex 1 25.94 25.94 0.33 36 8.65 
Grp Rate Mk Emb Bl Tw (3/4) 1 0.77 0.77 0.00 N/A 0.00 
Grp Rate Mk Emb Wh Poly (3/4) 1 0.49 0.49 0.00 N/A 0.00 
Hat, White CNT 2 13.54 27.08 5.34 6 27.08 
Insignia, Collar, Service E2 1 1.41 1.41 0.00 12 1.41 
Insignia, Collar, Service E3 1 1.57 1.57 0.00 12 1.57 
Jacket, Fitness Suit 1 58.83 58.83 1.16 48 14.71 
Jumper, Blue, Dress 1 108.83 108.83 2.37 48 27.21 
Jumper, White, Dress 1 42.60 42.60 -0.12 24 21.30 
Liner, Fleece 1 76.47 76.47 3.65 48 19.12 
Mock Turtle Neck 1 33.14 33.14 0.66 36 11.05 
Neckerchief, Blk 1 10.33 10.33 0.43 48 2.58 
Pants, Fitness Suit 1 48.43 48.43 1.15 48 12.11 
Parka, Cold Weather, Black 1 149.34 149.34 -3.28 60 29.87 
Parka NWU Type III 1 194.44 194.44 2.33 60 38.89 
Shirt, Khaki 2 39.21 78.42 -12.92 36 13.07 
Shirt, NWU Type III 3 42.49 127.47 -1.26 24 21.25 
Shoes, Black, Dress 1 63.18 63.18 1.21 36 21.06 
Shoes, Running, Men's 1 95.58 95.58 6.59 N/A 0.00 
Socks, Ctn/Nyl, Blk 3 0.87 2.61 0.00 6 1.74 
Socks, Cush Sole, Boots 5 1.75 8.75 0.00 6 3.50 
Towel, Bath 4 2.98 11.92 0.00 N/A 0.00 
Trousers, Bl, Srg, Broadfall 1 107.84 107.84 2.14 48 26.96 
Trousers, Service 2 50.72 101.44 7.20 36 16.91 
Trouser, NWU Type III 3 54.80 164.40 1.92 24 27.40 
Trousers, CNT, White 1 29.70 29.70 0.90 24 14.85 
Undershirts, Ctn, Brown 4 4.05 16.20 0.55 6 8.10 
Undershirts, Ctn, Wh 4 3.39 13.56 1.20 N/A 0.00 
PT Shirt 2 8.80 17.60 0.12 18 5.87 
PT Shorts 2 13.85 27.70 0.56 18 9.23 
Cash Allowance: (Recruits Only)     N/A  

Ball Cap 2 12.50 25.00 3.34 18 8.33 
Insignia 1 36.19 36.19 1.10 36 12.06 
Athletic Socks, Pkg 1 8.99 8.99 1.00 N/A 0.00 
PT Sweat Shirt (Hooded) 1 30.93 30.93 1.00 N/A 0.00 
PT Sweat Pants 1 24.15 24.15 1.00 N/A 0.00 

 Total  2039.31 62.06  502.82 
Change due to item revision    0.00   

Change due to price adjustment    62.06   

Standard Replacement Allowance: Annual     504.00 
Basic Replacement Allowance: Annual     352.80 

Components identified in red are items with respective costing provided during recruit training via a cash allowance. 



 

 
FY-23 UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS AND INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE NAVY 

WOMEN (E1-E6) 

Item Qty. Unit Price Total Net Change 
from FY-21 

Useful Life 
in Mos. 

Annual 
Replace Allow. 

Bag, Duffel, OG 1 24.36 24.36 0.00 120 2.44 
Belt, Web, Ctn, Blk, w/chromium clip 2 4.39 8.78 0.20 24 2.20 
Blousing Straps 2 1.30 2.60 0.00 12 1.30 
Boots, 9" 1 146.67 146.67 146.67 24 52.95 
Buckle, Belt, Chromium Plated 2 5.46 10.92 0.58 36 1.82 
Cap, Garrison 1 12.23 12.23 0.58 36 4.08 
Cap, Knit, Wl, Bl 1 5.31 5.31 0.16 60 1.06 
Cap, Utility w/ACE Logo 2 13.05 26.10 0.52 18 8.70 
Coveralls, Poly/Ctn, Utility 0 0.00 0.00 -27.99 N/A 0.00 
Gloves, Leather, Blk 1 25.94 25.94 0.33 36 8.65 
Grp Rate Mk Emb Bl Tw (3/4) 1 0.77 0.77 0.00 N/A 0.00 
Grp Rate Mk Emb Wh Poly (3/4) 1 0.49 0.49 0.00 N/A 0.00 
Hat, White CNT 2 13.54 27.08 5.34 6 27.08 
Insignia, Collar, Service E2 1 1.41 1.41 0.00 12 1.41 
Insignia, Collar, Service E3 1 1.57 1.57 0.00 12 1.57 
Jacket, Fitness Suit 1 58.83 58.83 1.16 48 14.71 
Jumper, Service Dress, Blue 1 109.54 109.54 2.36 48 27.39 
Jumper, Service Dress, White 1 42.17 42.17 -0.78 24 21.09 
Liner, Fleece 1 76.47 76.47 3.65 48 19.12 
Mock Turtle Neck 1 33.14 33.14 0.66 36 11.05 
Neckerchief, Blk 1 10.33 10.33 0.43 48 2.58 
Overblouse, Khaki 2 35.21 70.42 -1.58 24 17.61 
Pants, Fitness Suit 1 48.43 48.43 1.15 48 12.11 
Parka, Cold Weather, Black 1 149.34 149.34 -3.28 60 29.87 
Parka, NWU Type III 1 194.44 194.44 2.33 60 38.89 
Shirt, NWU Type III 3 42.49 127.47 -1.26 24 21.25 
Shoes, Oxford, Blk 1 61.22 61.22 1.19 36 20.41 
Shoes, Running, Women's 1 91.23 91.23 2.43 N/A 0.00 
Slacks, Bl, Srg, Broadfall 1 104.13 104.13 2.38 48 26.03 
Slacks, CNT, Wh 1 26.95 26.95 0.68 24 13.48 
Slacks, Service SU 2 47.60 95.20 3.70 36 15.87 
Socks, Ctn/Nyl, Blk 3 0.87 2.61 0.00 6 1.74 
Socks, Cush Sole, Boot 5 1.75 8.75 0.00 6 3.50 
Trouser, NWU Type III 3 54.80 164.40 1.92 24 27.40 
Towel, Bath 4 2.98 11.92 0.00 N/A 0.00 
Undershirt, Ctn, Brown 4 4.05 16.20 0.56 6 8.10 
Undershirt, Ctn, Wh 4 3.39 13.56 1.20 N/A 0.00 
PT Shirt 2 8.80 17.60 0.12 18 5.87 
PT Shorts 2 13.85 27.70 0.20 18 9.23 
Cash Allowances: (Recruits Only)     N/A  
Ball Cap 2 12.50 25.00 1.67 18 8.33 
Insignia 1 36.19 36.19 1.10 36 12.06 
Undergarments 1 189.51 189.51 5.00 N/A 0.00 
Athletic Socks, Pkg 1 8.99 8.99 1.00 N/A 0.00 
PT Sweat Shirt (Hooded) 1 30.93 30.93 1.00 N/A 0.00 
PT Sweat Pants 1 24.15 24.15 1.00 N/A 0.00 
Swim Suit 1 31.99 31.99 0.00 N/A 0.00 

 Total  2203.04 156.38  480.95 
Change due to item revision    0.00   

Change due to price adjustment    156.38   

Standard Replacement Allowance: Annual     482.40 
Basic Replacement Allowance: Annual     338.40 
Components identified in red are items with respective costing provided during recruit training via a cash allowance. 

 



 
FY-23 UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS AND INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE NAVY CHIEF PETTY 

OFFICER (MEN) (CONT'D) E6 ITEMS REQUIRED OF A CPO 

Item Qty. Unit Price Total Net Change 
from FY-21 

Useful Life 
in Mos. 

Annual Replace 
Allow. 

Blousing Straps 2 1.30 2.60 0.00 12 1.30 
Boots, 9" 1 146.80 146.80 50.21 24 73.40 
Cap, Utility w/ACE Logo 2 13.05 26.10 0.52 18 8.70 
Drawers, Ctn, White 8 3.38 27.04 8.00 N/A 0.00 
Gloves, Black Leather 1 25.94 25.94 0.33 36 8.65 
Jacket, Fitness Suit 1 58.83 58.83 1.16 48 14.71 
Liner, Fleece 1 76.47 76.47 3.65 48 19.12 
Mock Turtle Neck 1 33.14 33.14 0.66 36 11.05 
Pants, Fitness Suit 1 48.43 48.43 1.15 48 12.11 
Parka, Cold Weather, Black 1 149.34 149.34 -3.28 60 29.87 
Parka, NWU Type III 1 194.44 194.44 2.33 60 38.89 
Shirt, Khaki, Poly/Wl 2 39.21 78.42 -12.92 36 13.07 
Shirt, NWU Type III 3 42.49 127.47 -1.26 24 21.25 
Shoes, Black, Dress 1 63.18 63.18 1.21 36 21.06 
Socks, 9" Boot 5 1.75 8.75 0.00 6 3.50 
Blousing Straps 2 1.30 2.60 0.00 12 1.30 

Socks, Ctn/Nyl, Black 3 0.87 2.61 0.00 6 1.74 
Trouser, NWU Type III 3 54.80 164.40 1.92 24 27.40 
Undershirt, Ctn, Brown 4 4.05 16.20 0.55 6 8.10 
Undershirt, Ctn, Wh 4 3.39 13.56 1.20 N/A 0.00 
T Shirt 2 8.80 17.60 0.12 18 5.87 
PT Shorts 2 13.85 27.70 0.56 18 9.23 
Net Change Total:    56.11   

    TOTAL  683.15 
Special Replacement Allowance:  ANNUAL  684.00 

 

      FY-23 UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS AND INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE NAVY CHIEF PETTY 
OFFICER (MEN) 

Item Qty. Unit Price Total Net Change 
from FY-21 

Useful Life 
in Mos. 

Annual Replace 
Allow. 

Belts:       

Black, (No Buckle) 1 11.71 11.71 2.30 36 3.90 
Khaki, (No Buckle) 1 11.71 11.71 4.21 24 5.86 
White, (No Buckle) 1 9.22 9.22 1.72 36 3.07 

Buckle 2 8.69 17.38 1.27 36 2.90 
Cap Covers:       

Khaki, Poly/Wl 1 21.55 21.55 2.07 48 5.39 
Combination Hat w/ White Cover 1 63.73 63.73 3.10 48 15.93 

Cap Device, CPO 1 13.50 13.50 2.02 48 3.38 
Gloves, White 1 6.71 6.71 0.49 48 1.68 
Insignia:       

Collar Devices; set 1 18.00 18.00 2.40 36 6.00 
Coverall Embroidery Package 0 0.00 0.00 -3.50 0 0.00 
Rating Badge, Blk 1 23.78 23.78 0.93 36 7.93 
Shoulder Boards, Soft; set 1 9.25 9.25 0.00 36 3.08 

Necktie, Black 1 7.23 7.23 1.44 48 1.81 
Shirts:       

White, CNT 1 41.28 41.28 5.00 36 13.76 
White, Poly/Ctn, LS 1 43.25 43.25 6.00 36 14.42 

Shoes, White 1 109.89 109.89 0.00 36 36.63 
Socks, White 1 5.39 5.39 0.41 12 5.39 
Trousers:       

Khaki, Poly/Wl 1 95.59 95.59 7.00 36 31.86 
White, CNT 1 66.45 66.45 8.00 36 22.15 

Uniform:      N/A 
Service Dress Blue-Coat/Trouser 1 425.00 425.00 18.23 48 106.25 
Service Dress White-Coat 1 220.00 220.00 29.52 48 55.00 

w/collar devices; set 1 23.23 23.23 1.78 36 7.74 
 TOTAL  1243.85 94.39  354.13 
Change due to item revision   0.00    
Change due to price adjustment       



FY-23 UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS AND INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE NAVY  CHIEF PETTY 
OFFICER (WOMEN) (CONT’D) E6 UNIFORM ITEMS REQUIRED OF A CPO 

Item Qty. Unit Price Total Net Change 
from FY-21 

Useful Life in 
Mos. 

Annual Replace 
Allow. 

Blousing Straps 2 1.30 2.60 0.00 12 1.30 
Boots, 9" 1 146.57 146.57 52.55 24 73.29 
Cap, Utility w/ACE Logo 2 13.05 26.10 0.52 18 8.70 
Coveralls, Utility 1 25.94 25.94 0.33 36 8.65 
Gloves, Leather, Blk 1 58.83 58.83 1.16 48 14.71 
Jacket, Fitness Suit 1 76.47 76.47 3.65 48 19.12 
Liner, Fleece 1 33.14 33.14 0.66 36 11.05 
Mock Turtle Neck 2 35.21 70.42 -1.58 36 11.74 
Overblouse, Khaki 1 48.43 48.43 1.15 48 12.11 
Pants, Fitness Suit 1 149.34 149.34 -3.28 60 29.87 
Parka, Cold Weather, Black 1 194.44 194.44 2.33 60 38.89 
Parka, NWU Type III 3 42.49 127.47 -1.26 24 21.25 
Shirt, NWU Type III 3 54.80 164.40 1.92 24 27.40 
Trouser, NWU Type III 1 61.22 61.22 1.19 36 20.41 
Shoes, Oxford, Black 5 1.75 8.75 0.00 6 3.50 
Socks, Cush Sole, Boot 3 0.87 2.61 0.00 6 1.74 
Socks, Ctn/Nyl, Blk 4 4.05 16.20 0.55 6 8.10 
Undershirt, Ctn, Brown 4 3.39 13.56 1.20 N/A 0.00 
Undershirt, Ctn, Wh 2 8.80 17.60 0.12 18 5.87 
PT Shirt 2 13.85 27.70 0.56 18 9.23 
PT Shorts 2 1.30 2.60 0.00 12 1.30 
Net Change Total    61.77   

    TOTAL  562.18 
Split Replacement Allowance:  Annual  561.60 

FY-23 UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS AND INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE NAVY CHIEF PETTY 
OFFICER (WOMEN) 

Item Qty. Unit 
Price 

Total Net Change 
from FY-21 

Useful Life 
in Mos. 

Annual 
Replace 
Allow. 

Belts:       

Khaki, (No Buckle) 1 10.05 10.05 2.55 24 5.03 
White, (No Buckle) 1 8.30 8.30 0.80 36 2.77 

Buckle 2 8.69 17.38 1.27 36 2.90 
Cap Covers:       

Khaki, Poly/Wl 1 21.55 21.55 2.07 48 5.39 
Combination Hat (ACC) w/White Cov 1 63.73 63.73 3.10 48 15.93 

Cap Device (Combination) 1 13.50 13.50 2.02 48 3.38 
Gloves, White 1 6.71 6.71 0.49 48 1.68 
Insignia:       

Collar Devices; set 1 18.00 18.00 2.40 36 6.00 
Coverall Embroidery Package 0 0.00 0.00 -3.50 0 0.00 
Rating Badge, Blk 1 23.78 23.78 0.93 36 7.93 
Shoulder Boards, Soft; set 1 9.25 9.25 0.14 36 3.08 

Neck Tab, Blk 1 10.44 10.44 0.54 48 2.61 
Shirts:       

White, Poly/Ctn, LS 1 41.28 41.28 4.03 36 13.76 
White, CNT 1 41.28 41.28 5.00 36 13.76 

Shoes:       
White, Service 1 109.89 109.89 0.00 36 36.63 

Slacks:       
Khaki, Poly/Wl 1 95.59 95.59 7.00 36 31.86 
White, CNT 1 66.45 66.45 8.00 36 22.15 

Socks, White 1 5.39 5.39 0.41 12 5.39 
Dress Uniforms       

Service Dress White, Coat/Slacks 1 220.00 220.00 29.52 48 55.00 
w/collar devices; set 1 23.23 23.23 1.78 36 7.74 
Service Dress Blue. Coat and Slack 1 409.00 409.00 16.27 48 102.25 

 TOTAL  1214.80 84.82  345.24 
Change due to item revision    0.00   

Change due to price adjustment       

       



FY-23 NAVY BAND, NAVAL ACADEMY BAND, AND E-6 SELECTED FOR LDO 

Members of Navy Band, Washington, D.C. and Naval Academy Band, Annapolis, Maryland and pay grade E6 selected for temporary 
appointment as a Limited Duty Officer (LDO) in the Navy receive Chief Petty Officer allowance when assigned to either band or 
selected for LDO. 

Men below E7 
Initial Allowance: 1243.85 
Standard Replacement Allowance – Annual: 684.00 

Women below E7 
Initial Allowance: 1214.80 
Standard Replacement Allowance – Annual: 561.60 

  



           FY-23 UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS AVIATION OFFICER CANDIDATES/OFFICER 
CANDIDATES (MEN) 

Item Quantity Unit Price Total Price 

Athletic Clothing:    

Sweat Shirt 1 30.93 30.93 
Sweat Pants 1 24.15 24.15 
Shirt, PTU 2 8.80 17.60 
Shorts, PTU 2 13.85 27.70 
Shoes, Running, Men’s 1 95.58 95.58 
Socks, Athletic 1 8.99 8.99 

Belts:    
Black (no buckle) 1 11.71 11.71 
Khaki, Web (no buckle) 1 8.30 8.30 
White, Web (no buckle) 1 9.22 9.22 
Brass Buckle 2 8.69 17.38 

Caps:    
Cap, Utility w/ACE Logo 2 13.05 26.10 

Cap Covers:    
Khaki, Ply/Wl 1 21.55 21.55 

Combination Cover with White Cap Cove 1 91.51 91.51 
Collar Devices 2 8.35 16.70 
Drawers, White, Ctn 6 2.28 13.68 
Duffel Bag 1 24.36 24.36 
Gloves, Leather Black 1 25.94 25.94 
Liner, Fleece 1 76.47 76.47 
Parka, Cold Weather, Black 1 149.34 149.34 
Necktie, Black 1 5.79 5.79 
Shirts:    

Khaki, SS, Ply/Wl 2 39.21 78.42 
NWU, Type III 1 42.49 42.49 
White, SS, Dress, CNT 1 41.28 41.28 
White, LS, Dress 1 43.25 43.25 

Shoes:    
Black, Dress 1 63.18 63.18 
Boot, 9" Leather Men 1 146.80 146.80 
White, Dress 1 109.89 109.89 

Shoulder Boards 1 30.20 30.20 
Socks:    

Black, Ctn/Nyl 4 0.87 3.48 
Socks, Boot 3 1.75 5.25 
White, Ctn/Nyl 1 5.39 5.39 

Sweater:    
Turtleneck, Mock 1 33.14 33.14 

Towel, Bath 3 2.98 8.94 
Trousers:    

Khaki, Ply/Wl 2 95.59 191.18 
NWU, Type III 1 54.80 54.80 
White, Dress, CNT 1 66.45 66.45 

Undershirts, Brown, Ctn 3 4.05 12.15 
Undershirts, White, Ctn 4 3.39 13.56 

Dress Uniform:    
Service Dress Blue (Coat/Trouser) 1 425.00 425.00 

  TOTAL 2077.85 
 
  



          FY-23 UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS AVIATION OFFICER CANDIDATES/OFFICER 
      CANDIDATES (WOMEN) 

Item Quantity Unit Price Total Price 
Athletic Clothing:    

Sweat Shirt 1 30.93 30.93 
Sweat Pants 1 24.15 24.15 
Shirt, PTU 2 8.80 17.60 
Short, PTU 2 13.85 27.70 

Shoes, Running, Women's 1 91.23 91.23 
Socks, Athletic 1 8.99 8.99 
Swim Suit 1 31.99 31.99 

Belts:    
Khaki, Web (no buckle) 1 8.30 8.30 
White, Web (no buckle) 1 8.30 8.30 
Brass Buckle 2 8.69 17.38 

Caps    
Cap, Utility w/ACE Logo 2 13.05 26.10 

Cap Covers:    
Khaki, Ply/Wl 1 21.55 21.55 

Collar Devices 2 8.35 16.70 
Duffel Bag 1 24.36 24.36 
Gloves, Black Leather 1 25.94 25.94 
Hat, Combination ACC 1 91.51 91.51 
Liner, Fleece 1 76.47 76.47 

Parka, Cold Weather, Black 1 149.34 149.34 

Neck Tab 1 10.44 10.44 
Shirts:    

Khaki, Overblouse Ply/Wl 2 35.21 70.42 
NWU, Type III 1 42.49 42.49 
White, SS, CNT 1 41.28 41.28 
White, LS, Dress 1 41.28 41.28 

Shoes:    
Black Oxford 1 61.22 61.22 
Boots, 9" Leather Women 1 146.67 146.67 

White, Dress 1 109.89 109.89 

Shoulder Boards 1 30.20 30.20 
Shoulder Board Adapter 1 0.02 0.02 
Slacks/Trousers:    

Khaki, Ply/Wl 2 95.59 191.18 
Trouser, NWU Type III 1 54.80 54.80 
White, CNT 1 66.45 66.45 

Socks:    
Socks, Boots 3 1.75 5.25 
Ctn/Nyl, Blk 4 0.87 3.48 
White, Ctn/Nyl 1 5.39 5.39 

Sweater    
Turtleneck, Mock 1 33.14 33.14 

Towel, Bath 3 2.98 8.94 
Undergarments:    

Various 1 189.51 189.51 

Undershirts, Brown, Ctn 3 4.05 12.15 
Undershirts, White 4 3.39 13.56 
Uniform: 1 392.73 392.73 
Service Dress Blue (Jackets & Slacks) 1 30.93 30.93 

    

  TOTAL 2229.03 

 


